SFY 2027 - Drinking Water (Lead Service Line Replacement)

Indiana Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) Loan Program
SFY 2027 Project Priority List Final*
Projects Applying for Financial Assistance in State Fiscal Year 2027 (July 1, 2026 - June 30, 2027)

Estimated
Lead Service Green Current Post-Project
Line Emerging Project User Rate User Rate Cumulative
PPL Population SRF Replacement ~ Contaminants? Disadvantaged Reserve (per 4,000 (per 4,000 Requested Requested
PPL Rank ' Score ’ Participant Served Project No. Project Description Cost Community? °  Category ° gallons) gallons) Funds Funds *
1 92 Fort Wayne $50,891 270,402 5202020 DW 26 09 02 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $9,225,000 No Yes N/A $29.62 $29.62 $35,142,000 $35,142,000|
2 91 Michigan City $53,089 33,996 5246020 DW 26 19 46 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $17,357,000 No Yes N/A $23.09 $38.27 $17,357,000 $52,499,000|
3 89 Hammond $51,355 78,384 5245020 DW 26 26 45 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase IV $10,000,000 No Yes N/A $9.08 $9.08 $10,000,000 $62,499,000|
4 88 Indiana American Water- Gary $38,731 69093 5245015 DW 25 55 45 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $36,612,000 No Yes N/A 30.69 30.69 $36,612,000 $99,111,000|
5 88 Jasper $62,078 17,440 5219009 DW 26 11 19 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $3,631,000 No Yes N/A $42.46 $45.70 $3,631,000 $102,742,000
6 87 Linton $48,058 7,430 5228005 DW 26 08 28 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $6,726,000 No Yes N/A $30.60 $34.80 $6,726,000 $109,468,000
7 86 Paoli $42,906 3,666 5259004 DW 26 12 59 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $2,184,000 No Yes N/A $56.68 TBD $2,184,000 $111,652,000
8 84 Citizens Energy Group (Indianapolis) $57,695 880,345 5249004 DW 26 18 49 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase IV $21,561,000 No Yes N/A $38.03 $38.03 $21,561,000 $133,213,000
9 82 Rochester $51,157 6,089 5225006 DW 26 45 25 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $5,000,000 No Yes N/A $18.88 $28.32 $5,000,000 $138,213,000
10 81 Bloomington $38,783 83,000 5253002 DW 26 35 53 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $2,500,000 No Yes N/A $18.75 $22.73 $5,000,000 $143,213,000
1" 81 Valparaiso $77,744 36,000 5264029 DW 26 30 64 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $7,793,000 No Yes N/A $3.68 $3.96 $7,793,000 $151,006,000
12 79 Huntington $56,250 17,300 5235005 DW 26 13 35 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $8,918,000 No Yes N/A $40.40 $63.03 $8,918,000 $159,924,000
13 79 Bruceville $79,351 449 5242003 DW 26 16 42 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $1,202,000 No Yes N/A $52.74 $69.57 $1,202,000 $161,126,000
14 78 Winamac $47,083 2,400 5266005 DW 26 34 66 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $3,732,000 No Yes N/A $37.41 $74.17 $3,732,000 $164,858,000
15 78 Rockport $48,889 2,088 5274007 DW 26 23 74 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $1,902,000 No Yes N/A $45.01 $70.95 $1,902,000 $166,760,000
16 78 Eaton $54,531 1,595 5218006 DW 26 03 18 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $5,000,000 No Yes N/A $49.79 $67.14 $5,000,000 $171,760,000
17 7 Peru $46,159 11,417 5252016 DW 26 44 52 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $14,000,000 No Yes N/A $32.73 TBD $14,000,000 $185,760,000
18 7 Connersville $60,333 13,953 5221001 DW 2507 21 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $5,000,000 No Yes N/A $29.67 $43.00 $5,000,000 $190,760,000
19 7 Kendallville $64,981 10,271 5257008 DW 26 42 57 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $20,087,000 No Yes N/A $28.26 $29.11 $20,087,000 $210,847,000
20 75 $51,940 49,675 5271009 DW 23417100 Lead Service Line Replacement $5,841,000 No Yes N/A $16.42 $16.42 $5,841,000 $216,688,000
21 75 Logansport $59,907 18,369 5209012 DW 26 37 09 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase IV $5,001,000 No Yes N/A $31.36 $31.36 $5,001,000 $221,689,000
22 73 Crown Point $101,686 30,000 5245008 DW 25 08 45 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase II $5,000,000 No No WE $50.04 $51.92 $5,000,000 $226,689,000
23 73 Crown Point $101,686 30,000 5245008 DW 26 22 45 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase |1l $6,200,000 No No N/A $57.23 $57.23 $6,200,000 $232,889,000
24 7 Nappanee $68,892 6,800 5220016 DW 2512 20 00 Lead Service Line Replacement $8,699,000 No No N/A $31.75 $38.25 $8,699,000 $241,588,000
25 70 Lafayette $53,716 49,000 5279013 DW 26 43 79 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase |1l $50,972,000 No Yes N/A $14.64 TBD $50,972,000 $292,560,000
26 70 West Terre Haute $64,320 4,075 5284015 DW 24 26 84 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase | $6,250,000 No Yes N/A $41.00 $49.15 $6,250,000 $298,810,000
27 69 Chesterfield $59,019 2,800 5248004 DW 24 64 48 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase II $6,072,000 No No N/A $36.00 $43.56 $6,072,000 $304,882,000
28 68 Monticello $52,798 5,508 5291011 DW 26 24 91 00 Lead Service Line Replacement Phase II $2,130,000 No Yes N/A $39.11 $39.11 $2,130,000 $307,012,000
29 65 South Bend $63,770 115,000 5271014 DW 26 317100 Lead Service Line Replacement $7,500,000 No Yes N/A $17.99 $17.99 $7,500,000 $314,512,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORTS (PERs)
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$314,512,000

PPL Score Participant Served Project No. Project Description Cost Contaminants ? Community?  Category * gallons) ? gallons)? Project Cost Cumulative Total
Ap%"ﬁlay“f’" Ap%"ﬁlay“f’" Marshall $51,157 417 IN5261003 DW 26416100 |Lead Service Line Replacement $150,000 No Yes N/A TBD TBD $150,000 $150,000
TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - APPLICATIONS ONLY $150,000 $150,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PERs & APPLICATIONS

$286,245,000

$314,662,000

Footnotes:

" A community must submit a complete Preliminary Engineering Report to the DWSRF Loan Program by April 1, 2026 in order for the project to be scored and ranked on the Project Priority List (PPL).

2 Additional subsidization may be provided to participants who have a low Median Household Income (MHI) and/or high post-project user rates as outlined in the Intended Use Plan (IUP). The amount of the

3The Indiana DWSRF Loan Program defines a Disadvantaged Community in Section VIl of the IUP.

shall be

4 Emerging Contaminants funds are reserved for DWSRF eligible projects whose primary purpose must be to address emerging contaminants, with an emphasis on PFAS, using the broad CCL 1 - 5.

5 D c

© EE = Energy Efficiency, El = Gl = Green

7 Al scores are out of a maximum of 200 points.

®No specific fundable range will be established for the Lead Service Line Replacement Project Priority List

*The SFY 2027 Project Priority List Draft was published on June 1, 2026 for a 3-week public comment period.

in this PPL are based on MHI and rates provided at the time the PPL was posted for public notice. Additional information on populations positively impacted by the project may be submitted and considered prior to loan closing.
WE = Water Efficiency, CR = Climate Resiliency.

and set forth in the financial assistance agreement.




